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 Evidence that food allergy and intolerance is on the
rise

* On average, 2 children per school class will have a
food allergy

10 people each year die in England and Wales as a
result of having a food allergy.

* Food hypersensitivity is responsible for more
hospitalisations each year than foodborne disease.

https://www.food.gov.uk/sites/default/files/media/document/fifth-csa-report-allergy%20%281%29.pdf Fol,;gg;;& I fst

sarah.howarth@howarthfoodsafety.co.uk



Howarth

Foo Grim Statistics
afety

Food Allergy Deaths in 2021.:

Cason Hallwood, 12, Dies from Suspected Anaphylaxis on Christmas Day. Full
Story

Food Allergy Deaths in 2020:

Alexandra Erokhova, 25, passed away after suffering a reaction to a dessert at
her wedding. Full Story

Nick Kelly, 16, passed away after suffering a suspected allergic reaction to
takeaway. Full Story

Alexander Hall, 37, dies from an undiagnosed fish allergy after dining with his
wife. Full Story & Full Story

Tom Morton (age unknown), suffered from an anaphylactic reaction to food and
passed away. Full Story Foggtsiggggglfst
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https://snacksafely.com/2021/01/12-year-old-boy-dies-from-suspected-anaphylaxis-on-christmas-day/?fbclid=IwAR214fiE9gxhk_4eDNwa8V6lZ8UlViUe2aGGetfRAz9mpillXotbJ7OKIF4
https://snacksafely.com/2020/07/bride-in-russia-dies-from-reaction-to-nuts-after-eating-dessert-at-her-wedding-reception/
https://www.mirror.co.uk/news/uk-news/first-picture-kindest-boy-16-21679129
https://www.news.com.au/lifestyle/health/health-problems/outpouring-of-support-for-fathertobe-who-died-on-night-out-after-allergic-reaction-to-barramundi/news-story/d5ab7a19809b16c713a9a8391a1c1b01#.ul7qe
https://snacksafely.com/2020/02/expectant-father-dies-from-undiagnosed-fish-allergy-after-dining-with-his-wife/
https://patch.com/new-york/deerpark-northbabylon/community-mourns-loss-beloved-baseball-coach

Howarth

oty Natasha’s Law

* |mpacts PPDS (Pre Packed
for Direct Sale) foods

* Ingredient declaration will
need to follow the rules for
packaged goods

e Comes into force on 1%t
October 2021
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Definition: “Food that is packed BEFORE being offered for sale by the
same food business to the final consumer:

= On the same premises; or
"= Onthe same site: or

= On other premises if offered for sale from a moveable and / or
temporary premises (e.g. mobile vans, market stalls) if offered for
sale by the same food business who packed it.”

= |t does notinclude food packed at the customers request , food
not in packaging or packaged food not packed as described above
known as packaged food.
ezlfst
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Food An example of PPDS from
" anin-store bakery
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Packaged in a different location .
by the same or a different Packaged on site by the same
business business
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Due to come into effect on 15t October 2021

All PPDS food must have on the package or on a label attached to
the package:

= The name of the food and
" Aningredients list emphasising allergenic ingredients.

The ingredients list must follow the same rules as packaged goods
with an emphasis of allergenic ingredients each time they appear in
the list.
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Name
Allergens (EU14)

Quid (meat
products)

Any special
warnings



Howarth
Food

safety  Future PPDS labelling

sarah.howarth@howarthfoodsafety.co.uk

Name
Allergens (EU14)

Quid (meat
products)
Any special
warnings

Full ingredients
list to be added
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SUBTRI s R
chwood-smoked back bac
ddar cheese and Bé acon, m:a\L_ne

breaktast rol 3échamel sauce in a

Ingredients 13 Ao
(Wheat Flour (W reakfast Roll (63 o)

& SaLl vheat Flour, Calcium ¢ b .

Of P P DS ~_lron, Niacin, Thiamine), water, Paim (;a:‘\r V?R?et;\ :

n exa I I I p Starch, Yeast, Sugar, Rapeseed OI, Wheat Hbre, §
, Salt, Dextrose, Emulsifying Salt: Mono- and

. . e n ' b Diaqgtyl_tg‘r::arti? A:(i;qustEers Ft'(MOn& and |
fOOd fu” Ingredl t lgrl e_ atty Acids, Emulsifier Mono- and

ds .Flmr Treatment

labelling — Can you
spot the mistake?

‘ - deli
; by Shell
- A Bacon &
T Cheese Bap
By:
10/04 1502 " 00:42

(ALY,

5735

2091

£2.99

FSC GroupBS21 38
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An example of PPDS | stz

Sall, Dextros

| e, Emulsifying Salt. Mono
Diacetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono. by

food full ingredient ooy o b i, W
labelling — Allergens ”
have not be bold types

ite lseppér ay :

. . . . : : ‘V dar Cheese (Milk)
in the ingredients list ..

Cheese Bap

Oree purchased, corsume straight away

Use By:
19/04/2021 ~ 09:42

(Y

209115735

£2.99

FSC Group BS21 3tB
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*Sandwiches and bakery products which are packed on site before a
consumer selects or orders them

*Fast food packed before it is ordered, such as a burger under a hot
lamp where the food cannot be altered without opening the
packaging

*Products which are pre-packaged on site ready for sale, such as
pizzas, rotisserie chicken, salads and pasta pots

*Burgers and sausages pre-packaged by a butcher on the premises
ready for sale to consumers

*Samples of cookies given to consumers for free which were packed
on site

*Foods packaged and then sold elsewhere by the same operator at a
market stall or mobile site

*PPDS food provided in schools, care homes or hospitals and other
similar settings will also require-labelling: <.



Howarth - FSA Tool to determine PPDS foods

Safety https://www.food.gov.uk/allergen-ingredients-food-labelling-
decision-tool

m (M Allergen and ingredients food la/ X + — X

< C @& food.gov.uk/allergen-ingredients-food-labelling-decision-tool 2 a w
i Apps f eBay @ Skyscanner e Spotify Imported From IE Imported Other bookmarks
Does the consumer choose or order the food in person at the premises? &
Yes v

The food is provided to the consumer in person.

Is the food presented to the consumer in packaging? The packaging should fully or
partly enclose* the food when p ted to the c as the final product

Yes v

The food is packed.

Is the food packaged before the consumer selects or orders it?
Yes v
The food is prepacked.

Is the food packaged at the same place* it is sold?

Yes v

Prepacked for direct sale

This food is prepacked for direct sale.
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* How will you get accurate information ?
 Don’t forget precautionary “may also contain” labelling

* Are you using the correct form of allergen

declaration?

 Annex |l EU No. 1169/2011
e e.g. salmon (fish)
e e.g. crab (crustacean)

 Check label machines are emphasising the
allergen information correctly

* Ensuring up to date information?
* NPD
« Supplier changes = lfst
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Thank you.
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